
October 12, 2024 
Schuylkill League 

Girls Soccer 
Based on Game Reports Submitted by Schools 

Final 
Regular Season Games Only 

 
Individual Scoring 

Points 

 Player Team Goals Assists Points 

1 Lilah Helwig North Schuylkill 40 24 104 

2 Cassi Snyder Tri Valley 34 20 88 

3 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 28 24 80 

4 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 24 14 62 

5 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 22 13 57 

6 Adelaide Urban North Schuylkill 17 15 49 

7 Jasmine Hechler Williams Valley 20 8 48 

8 Viktorya Luckenbach Pine Grove Area 20 7 47 

9 Milena Miriano Lourdes 20 2 42 

9 Kim Rudy Tamaqua 16 10 42 

11 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 13 10 36 

12 Kailey Olenick Pottsville 13 7 33 

12 Abbie Davis Pottsville 11 11 33 

14 Hailey Scheuer Blue Mountain 12 8 32 

15 Lexi Waschko Blue Mountain 15 1 31 

 
Goals 

 Player Team Goals 

1 Lilah Helwig North Schuylkill 40 

2 Cassi Snyder Tri Valley 34 

3 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 28 

4 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 24 

5 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 22 

6 Jasmine Hechler Williams Valley 20 

6 Viktorya Luckenbach Pine Grove Area 20 

6 Milena Miriano Lourdes 20 

9 Adelaide Urban North Schuylkill 17 

10 Kim Rudy Tamaqua 16 

11 Lexi Waschko Blue Mountain 15 

12 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 13 

12 Kailey Olenick Pottsville 13 

14 Hailey Scheuer Blue Mountain 12 

14 Adalynn Schu Lourdes 12 

14 Lizzie Pikitus Marian 12 

 
 

  



Assists 

 Player Team Assists 

1 Lilah Helwig North Schuylkill 24 

1 Taylor Haag Schuylkill Haven 24 

3 Cassi Snyder Tri Valley 20 

4 Adelaide Urban North Schuylkill 15 

5 Kylie Siket Schuylkill Haven 14 

6 Maggie Hoffman-Long Tri Valley 13 

6 Gianna Pompei Pine Grove Area 13 

6 Cadence Artz Schuylkill Haven 13 

9 Abbie Davis Pottsville 11 

10 Kim Rudy Tamaqua 10 

10 Audrey Hutchinson Schuylkill Haven 10 

12 Joyce Burian Tri Valley 9 

13 Jasmine Hechler Williams Valley 8 

13 Hailey Scheuer Blue Mountain 8 

15 6 tied with  7 

 
Save Percentage 

 Player Team Saves Goals PCT 

1 McKayla Keck Blue Mountain 31 5 0.861 

2 Sage Smeltz Williams Valley 137 23 0.856 

3 Aubrey Scanlan Pottsville 59 11 0.843 

4 Madyson Schwalm Tri Valley 73 15 0.830 

5 Olivia Kopinetz Minersville 133 33 0.801 

6 Madelyn Moyer North Schuylkill 66 21 0.759 

7 Maddie Kattner Marian 207 69 0.750 

7 Alyssa Moyer Pine Grove Area 78 26 0.750 

9 Nikki Domermuth Schuylkill Haven 35 14 0.714 

10 Veronica Scott Tamaqua 201 81 0.713 

 
Shutouts 

 Player Team SO 

1 Nikki Domermuth Schuylkill Haven 10 

2 Aubrey Scanlan Pottsville 7.8 

3 Madelyn Moyer North Schuylkill 7 

3 Alyssa Moyer Pine Grove Area 7 

5 Madyson Schwalm Tri Valley 6.5 

6 Olivia Kopinetz Minersville 5.5 

7 Sage Smeltz Williams Valley 4 

8 Veronica Scott Tamaqua 3 

8 Sim Cortes Shenandoah Valley 3 

10 Alanza Smith Blue Mountain 2.8 

 


